DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We company FRIEDRICH BOSCH GMBH&CO.KG, Hohenlaienstr. 30,

72406 Bisingen, Germany

declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

lamp white
lamp silver
lamp black
lamp gold
lamp green
lamp red
lamp blue

article number:

class of product: class I

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standards

9520.30.000
9520.00.000
9520.12.000
9520.15.000
9520.08.000

9520.16.000
9520.17.000

Guideline 93/42 EWG appendix VI.3 .
The quality system is attested by the accredited body TUV PRODUCT SERVICE with the

licence number 0123.
The quality system meets the requirements of EN 46003.

date: 30.01.06

Josef Bieger
Director of quality-m:
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