## F. BOSCH MEDIZINTECHNIK

Friedrich Bosch GmbH & Co. KG. · Postfach 5 · D-72402 Bisingen

Hohenlaienstraße 30 D-72406 Bisingen Telefon 0 7476 / 3554, 3555 Telefax 0 7476 / 3556 e-mail: jb@fbosch.de Internet: http://www.FBosch.de

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

## We company FRIEDRICH BOSCH GMBH&CO.KG, Hohenlaienstr. 30, 72406 Bisingen, Germany

declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

lamp white	article number: 9520.30.000	
lamp silver	9520.00.000	
lamp black	9520.12.000	
lamp gold	9520.15.000	
lamp green	9520.08.000	
lamp red	9520.16.000	
lamp blue	9520.17.000	

class of product: class I

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standards **Guideline 93/42 EWG appendix VI.3** The quality system is attested by the accredited body **TÜV PRODUCT SERVICE** with the licence number **0123**. The quality system meets the requirements of EN 46003.

The quality system meets the requirements of EN 4

date: 30.01.06

Josef Bieger Director of quality-management



Registergericht Hechingen HRA 693 Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH. Sitz Bisingen HRB 287 Geschäftsführer: Josef Bieger Dipl.-Kaufmann